slip-on-fork version

Technical Data

Model

1,5T180LA

2T180LA

3,5T180LA

4,5T180LA

8T180LA

10T180LA

Higher capacities, other construction widths and longer forks available upon request.
Secured by safety pins behind the fork shank as standard.

Cap.

kg

1.600

2.500

3.500

4.500

8.000

8.000

Cross Girder T180LA (03.05.2024)

LCD
mm

600

600

600

600

600

1.100

A
mm

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.500

1.500

B
mm

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

mm

100

120

120

120

150

150

D
mm

40

45

45

50

60

70

G
mm

1.200

1.200

1.200

1.200

1.200

1.800

\%
mm

155

155

175

175

175

175

CofG
z
mm

315

335

345

350

375

635

Weight

kg

290

320

360

370

425

590

Price

AR

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request



KAUP/| Cross Girder TIS80LA

Specification:
The KAUP Cross Girder T180LA is put on

directly on the available forks. It is used to transport especially long

loads like pipes or metal sheets solidly.

Qualities:

* Robust construction

* An easy assembly

* Original forks of the stacker usable

* Optionally: ISO suspension instead of fork shoes
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